AND REPAIR SERVICES FOR AN ANNUAL AMOUNT NOT-TO-EXCEED OF $315,000.

Recommended Action:
Motion to approve Amendment No. 1 with CJ Contracting, LLC to extend the Agreement, under the
same terms and conditions, for the period of March 1, 2019 through February 28, 2020 for an annual
not to exceed amount of Three Hundred Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($315,000).

Background:
On December 8, 2016, the City of Delray Beach (City) issued a solicitation for roof maintenance and
repair services for various City buildings (ITB No.2017-022). On February 21, 2017, City Commission
approved an Agreement for citywide roof maintenance and repair services.